

Food and Drink Ingredients

Candy kittens Tropical Mango - Made with mango juice. Suitable for vegans and palm oil free. **May Contain: Milk, Nuts, Peanuts.** Packed in a factory that handles Milk, Peanuts and Nuts.

Popcorn Shed Birthday Cake - Suitable for vegetarians. Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (**Gluten**), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

Joe & Stephs Milk Chocolate Stars - Milk Chocolate (77%) [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Caramel Popcorn (23%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt]. **Allergy Information: For allergens see ingredients in bold italic. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.** Suitable for vegetarians and gluten free.

Ask Mummy and Daddy Prosecco Gummies - Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (lutein, black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil – coconut, rapeseed) **Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Ask Mummy and Daddy Victoria Sponges Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Anthocyanins (<1%)

Dietary information: **For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Ask Mummy and Daddy Chocolate Biscuit Sweets - Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Caramel (<1%)

Dietary information: **For Allergens, see ingredients in Bold. Packed in a facility that also handles Milk, Soya, Wheat, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.**

Here's a little biscuit hug - Cookie - Golden Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, nicotinamide (VitB3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (VitB1)), Margarine (Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (E475), colours (E100, E160b), flavourings)), Sugar (or sucrose), Neutral Merjel (glucose syrup (Preservative: **Sulphur dioxide (E220)**)), Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Potassium chloride (E508), Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330), Sodium carbonates (E500), Thickener: Sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E466), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acid: Acetic acid (E260)). Sugar paste Icing – Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine (E422)), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E466 / E413), preservative (E202), flavouring, may contain any of the following*: E171, E153, E100, E122, E129, E133, E151, E163, E161b, E160a, E172. (Any Chocolate flavour icing also contains fat reduced cocoa powder).

May contain Edible frosting sheets – Tapioca Starch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Polysorbate 80, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla. Edible Ink – Water, Solutizer (E1520), humectant (E422), Acidity Regulator (E330), may contain any of the following*: E102, E110, E122, E133, E151.

Depending on your chosen design, additional food colourings may be added* - these could include E129, E122, E124, E104, E110, E102.

*Please note: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergens: See ingredients in **bold**

Typical values, per 100g. (Will vary based on design)

Energy 2021kj, 483kcal. Fat 22g. Of which saturates 7.7g. Carbohydrate 69g. Of which sugars 39g. Protein 3.2g. Salt 0.5g.

Happy birthday biscuit - Cookie - Golden Flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate (E170), iron, nicotinamide (VitB3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (VitB1)), Margarine (Vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier (E475), colours (E100, E160b), flavourings)), Sugar (or sucrose), Neutral Merjel (glucose syrup (Preservative: **Sulphur dioxide (E220)**)), Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Gelling agent: Carrageenan (E407), Potassium chloride (E508), Acidity regulator: Citric acid (E330), Sodium carbonates

(E500), Thickener: Sodium carboxy methyl cellulose (E466), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202), Acid: Acetic acid (E260)). Sugar paste Icing – Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine (E422)), emulsifier (E471), stabiliser (E466 / E413), preservative (E202), flavouring, may contain any of the following*: E171, E153, E100, E122, E129, E133, E151, E163, E161b, E160a, E172. (Any Chocolate flavour icing also contains fat reduced cocoa powder).

May contain Edible frosting sheets – Tapioca Starch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Polysorbate 80, Arabic Gum, Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Titanium Dioxide, Vanilla. Edible Ink – Water, Solutizer (E1520), humectant (E422), Acidity Regulator (E330), may contain any of the following*: E102, E110, E122, E133, E151.

Depending on your chosen design, additional food colourings may be added* - these could include E129, E122, E124, E104, E110, E102.

*Please note: May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergens: See ingredients in **bold**

Typical values, per 100g. (Will vary based on design) Energy 2021kj, 483kcal. Fat 22g. Of which saturates 7.7g. Carbohydrate 69g. Of which sugars 39g. Protein 3.2g. Salt 0.5g.

(Our cookies are made in our Bakery which is also used for making other delicious treats that contain nuts, gluten, dairy, eggs & soya. For this reason, we cannot guarantee there aren't traces of these ingredients in our cookies.)

Clipper Berry burst tea - Hibiscus*, rosehip*, liquorice root*, nettle leaf*, orange peel*, natural blackcurrant flavouring (4%), chicory root*, natural raspberry flavouring* (1.5%), blackcurrant* (1%), raspberry*(1%), natural lemon flavouring*. *Organically grown ingredient

Clippers snore and peace tea - Chamomile* (32%), Lemon Balm* (15%), Lemongrass*, Lavender* (11%), Fennel seed*, Rosehip*, Spearmint*, Natural Flavouring. *Organically Grown Ingredient.

Clippers Chamomile - Organically Grown Chamomile.

Clippers Peppermint Organically grown Peppermint

English Tea shop - Organic Herbal Tea with Chamomile, Spearmint, Ginger, Basil, Amalaki, Guduchi & Marjoram. Ingredients: Organic chamomile(33%), organic spearmint(17%), organic ginger(16%), organic basil(10%), organic amalaki(phyllanthus emblica)(10%), organic guduchi(tinospora

Teapigs Everyday Brew - Black tea 100%. Free from artificial flavours.

NIO Cocktail Cosmopolitan 100ml / ALC. 22% VOL - KETEL ONE VODKA / COINTREAU / TOSCHI CRANBERRY SYRUP / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 22% ABV cordifolia) (9%), organic marjoram(4.5%), organic vanilla(0.5%)

NIO Cocktail Daiquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM/ ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

NIO Gin Proved - TANQUERAY GIN / BOLS PARFAIT AMOUR LIQUEUR / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 20.2% ABV

NIO Mai Tai - PAMPERO ANIVERSARIO RUM / COINTREAU / MONIN ORGEAT SYRUP / LIME CITRIC ACID / WATER / 100ML | 25.5% ABV

NIO Manhattan - BULLEIT BOURBON / COCCHI STORICO VERMOUTH DI TORINO / ANGOSTURA AROMATIC BITTER / WATER / 100ML | 24.2% ABV

NIO Strawberry daquiri - PREMIUM WHITE RUM / ORGANIC CITRIC ACID / TOSCHI LIQUID SUGAR / WATER / 100ML | 23.2% ABV

Espresso Martini - KETEL ONE VODKA / FAIR CAFE LIQUEUR / WATER / 100ML / 25.7% ABV

Vegan salted Caramel Popcorn

Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gluten Free (**Oats**), Glucose Syrup, Sea Salt, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil

Allergy Information

For allergens see ingredients in bold italic.

Made in an environment where milk, nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.

Birthday Cake Popcorn Shed From Birthday Luxe TreatBox - Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (**Gluten**), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (**Milk**), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin

Contains Milk, Soya and Gluten. Made in a facility where Nuts and Peanuts are present.

Chocolat Cafe-Tasse Milk Chocolate Love Edition 85g(Allergens in **bold**) sugar, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soy** lecithin), natural flavor (vanilla). May contain: eggs, nuts, sesame and gluten.

Gnaw Chocolate Brownie Chocolate Bar 100g (Allergens in **bold**) Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, brownie pieces (sugar, cocoa powder, humectant (glycerol), sunflower oil, **wheat** starch, cream powder (**milk**), coconut oil, glucose syrup, salt), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Suitable for vegetarians.

WHITE CHOCOLATE POPCORN 24g

Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole**Milk**Powder, Emulsifier:**Soya**Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**Milk**), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

CHRISTMAS HOT CHOCOLATE BOMBE IN A BOX (SINGLE)

The information below is a guide only and we emphasise that our chocolates are made in a factory that handles nuts, wheat, milk and soya and therefore may contain traces of these ingredients.

Ingredients: Milk chocolate (91%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Flavourings), Marshmallows (9%) (Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Stabiliser: Sorbitol, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Flavouring, Colours: E100, E120, E162).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain cereals containing gluten (wheat), egg, sesame, nuts & peanuts.